Changes to inputs used in ECL calculation (8) 489 326 - 807

Loss Allowance as at December 31, 2020 23 589 446 - 1,058

New financial assets originated or purchased 9 - -  9
Financial assets fully derecognised during the
period (7) (271) (446) -   (724)
Changes in models/assumptions used in ECL
calculation 5   106 - -   111

Loss Allowance as at December 31, 2021 30   424 - - 454

   Page 34

Sagicor Life of the Cayman Islands Ltd.
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2021
(expressed in United States dollars unless otherwise indicated)

5. Financial Investments (Continued)

Loss allowances (continued)

The tables below show the sensitivity of the ECL to its various components.

   December 31, 2020

SICR and IAS 1 critical estimated disclosure

   ECL impact of

SICR criteria *
Actual threshold

Change in threshold
Change in
threshold

applied

Investments
2-notch downgrade

since origination
1-notch downgrade since

origination
-

* See note 3 (iii)) for full criteria for staging.

   ECL impact of

Loss Given Default
Actual value

Change in value
Increase in

value
Decrease

in value applied

Investments - Corporate Debts 52% ( - /+ 5) % 58 (58)

ECL impact of

Weighting for downside
scenario

Actual value applied Change in value
Increase in

value
Decrease

in value

Investments
10% (80% for base

scenario and 10% for
upside scenario)

( - /+ 5) % - keep the
weighting for base

scenario and adjust the
weighting for upside
scenario accordingly

20 (20)

   Page 35

Sagicor Life of the Cayman Islands Ltd.
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2021
(expressed in United States dollars unless otherwise indicated)

5. Financial Investments (Continued)

Loss allowances (continued)

   December 31, 2021

SICR and IAS 1 critical estimated disclosure

ECL impact
of

SICR criteria *
Actual threshold Change in

threshold
Change in
threshold

applied

Investments
2-notch downgrade

since origination

1-notch
downgrade since

origination
-

* See note 3 (iii)  for full criteria for staging.

   ECL impact of

Loss Given Default
Actual value

Change in value
Increase in

value
Decrease in

value applied

Investments - Corporate Debts 52% (-/+ 5)% 43 (43)

ECL impact of

Weighting for downside scenario
Actual value

applied
Change in value

[…]

value

 Effect of 10%
increase at

31 December
2020

 Effect of 10%
decrease at

31 December
2020

   $  $

Equity securities:

Listed on US stock exchanges   16,924,601  847,563  (1,695,125)

 Listed on other stock exchanges   555,751  27,788  (55,575)

   17,480,352  875,351  (1,750,700)

Page 85

Sagicor Life of the Cayman Islands Ltd.
Notes to the Financial Statements
31 December 2021
(expressed in United States dollars unless otherwise indicated)

28. Sensitivity Analysis (Continued)

(vi) Interest rate sensitivity

The following tables indicate the sensitivity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates, with all other
variables held constant, on the income statement and shareholder’s equity.

The sensitivity of the profit or loss is the effect of the assumed changes in interest rates on net income based
on the floating rate of financial assets and financial liabilities. The sensitivity of shareholder’s equity is calculated
by revaluing fixed rate FVTOCI financial assets for the effects of the assumed changes in interest rates.

 Effect on   Effect on  Effect on   Effect on
 Net Profit   Equity  Net Profit   Equity
 2021  2021  2020  2020
 $'000  $'000  $'000  $'000
  Change in percentage

US$ -1%% (2020-US$ -1%) (11,377)  1,901  (4,999)  3,038
 US$ +1% (2020-US$

+1%) 8,839  (2,588)  4,706  (2,459)

29. Capital Management

The company manages its capital resources according to the following objectives:

• To comply with internationally recognised capital requirements for insurance, and to meet local regulations
imposed by the Cayman Islands Insurance Laws.

• To safeguard its ability to meet future obligations to policyholders, depositors and shareholders;

• To provide adequate returns to shareholders by pricing insurance, investment and other contracts
commensurately with the level of risk; and

• To maintain a strong capital base, which is sufficient for the future development of the company’s operations.